GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:785
ANSWERED ON:27.02.2015
AlIMS LIKE INSTITUTIONS

Rai Shri Nityanand

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the time by which the All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AlIMS) like institutes being constructed in different parts of the country
are likely to be operational;

(b) the number of departments in which Out Patient Department (OPD) has started functioning in various AIIMS including Patna and
the time by which the OPD in remaining departments are likely to be operational;

(c) whether the pathological and radiological tests are being referred outside the AIIMS, Patna despite the facilities available inside
itself and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the corrective steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(a@): AIIMS like Institutions at Bhopal, Bhubaneswar, Jodhpur, Patna, Raipur and Rishikesh are operational with Indoor and Outdoor
Patient Department services related to MBBS teaching. Three batches of MBBS stu- dents and two batches of B.Sc (Nursing)
students are receiving education.

(b): Details of OPDs functioning at the six new AIIMS is as under:-

Name of No. of
Institute departments
in which OPDs
are functioning

AIIMS, Bhopal 20
AIIMS, Bhubaneswar 19
ATIIMS, Patna 18
ATIIMS, Jodhpur 20
ATIMS, Raipur 18
AIIMS, Rishikesh 16

Infrastructural facilities for OPD's in remaining departments are being development for operationa- lisation.
(c): No.

(d): Does not arise.
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